

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | Ms S Myrsinia | | |
|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|-----|--------------|
| Respondent: | Agincare UK Ltd | | |
| Heard at: | Bristol (by telephone) | On: | 26 July 2016 |
| Before: | Employment Judge Livesey | | |
| Representation Claimant: Respondent: | Mr Parkes, solicitor Miss Crabb, HR Manager | | |

JUDGMENT

The complaint of breach of contract relating to notice is dismissed upon withdrawal. The remaining claim of unfair dismissal proceeds to a hearing in accordance with the Case Management Summary and Order of even date.

Employment Judge Livesey

Date_____26 July 2016_____

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 30 JULY 2016 BY EMAIL ONLY

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE